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COORDINATOR 

Renée Yarbough-Williams 
Equity Assurance & Compliance Office 
Maryland State Department of Education 

200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2595 

410-767-0426   FAX 410-767-0431 
Renee.yarbough-williams@maryland.gov 

 

Allegany County 
 
Stephen Lewis 
Coordinator of Athletics & Title IX 
Allegany County Public Schools 
108 Washington Street 
P.O. Box 1724 
Cumberland, Maryland 21502 
301-759-2031   FAX 301-759-2019  
Stephen.lewis@aacps.k21.md.us 
 
Anne Arundel County 
 
Asha Smith 
EEO Compliance Specialist 
Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
2644 Riva Road 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
410-222-5286   FAX 410-222-5606 
asmith93@aacps.org 
 
Baltimore City 
 
Lisa Blades 
Spec. Asst. to Chief Legal Officer 
Baltimore City Public Schools 
200 East North Avenue 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
410-396-8542   FAX 410-396-2955 
lblades@bcps.k12.md.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Baltimore County 
 
Christina Byers 
Sr. Exec. Director of Curriculum and 
Instruction 
Baltimore County Public Schools 
105 W. Chesapeake Ave., Lower level 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
443-809-3866 
cbyers@bcps.org 
 
Calvert County 
 
Kimberly Roof 
Director of Student Services 
Calvert County Public Schools 
1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678 
410-535-7237   FAX 410-535-7241 
roofk@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
 
Caroline County 
 
Brian Spiering 
Supervisor/Title IX Coordinator 
Caroline County Public Schools 
204 Franklin Street 
Denton, Maryland 21629 
410-479-1460   FAX 410-479-3558 
Spiering.brian@ccpsstaff.org 
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Carroll County 
 
Judith Jones 
Acting Supervisor of Equity and 
Community Outreach 
Carroll County Public Schools 
125 North Court St. 
Westminster, Maryland 21157  
 
David Dolch 
Supervisor of Athletics 
Carroll County Public Schools 
410-751-3059 
dbdolch@carrollk12.org 
 
Cecil County 
 
Joseph Harbert 
Instructional Coord. for Health & Phys. Ed 
Cecil County Public Schools 
201 Booth Street 
Elkton, Maryland 21921 
410-996-5496   FAX 410-996-5465 
jpharbert@ccps.org 
 
Charles County 
 
Patricia Vaira 
Director of Student Services 
Charles County Public Schools  
P.O. Box 2770 
La Plata, Maryland 20646 
301-934-7325  FAX 301-392-7511 
pvaira@ccbcoe.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dorchester County 
 
Zulieka Jarmon-Horsey 
Supervisor of School Counselors/Title IX 
Coordinator 
Dorchester County Public Schools 
2465 Cambridge Beltway 
Cambridge, Maryland 21613 
410-901-6953 
horseyz@dcpsmd.org 
 
Frederick County 
 
Jamie R. Cannon 
Chief of Staff and Counsel 
Frederick County Public Schools 
191 South East Street 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 
301-696-6851   FAX 301-696-6823 
Jamie.cannon@fcps.org 
 
Garrett County 
 
Phillip Lauver 
Supervisor of Pupil Services 
Garrett County Public Schools 
40 South Second Street 
Oakland, Maryland 21550 
301-334-8938   FAX 301-334-7621 
Phil.lauver@garrettcountyschools.org 
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Harford County 
 
Laurie A. Namey 
Supervisor of Equity and Cultural 
Proficiency 
Harford County Public Schools 
102 S. Hickory Avenue 
Bel Air, Maryland 21014 
410-809-6065 
Laurie.namey@hcps.org 
 
Howard County 
 
Anne Roy, Manager 
Equity Assurance 
Howard County Public Schools 
10910 Route 108 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 
410-313-6654   FAX 410-740-1645 
Anne_roy@hcpss.org 
 
Kent County 
 
Ed Silver 
Supervisor of Human Resources 
Kent County Public Schools 
5608 Boundary Ave 
Rock Hall, Maryland 21661 
410-778-7140   FAX 410-778-2896 
esilver@kent.k12.md.us 
 
Montgomery County 
 
Gregory E. Bell 
Director, Div. of Diversity Initiatives 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
850 Hungerford Drive 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 
301-517-5916   FAX 301-279-3096 
Gregory_bell@mcpsmd.org 

Prince George’s County 
 
Amana Simmons 
EEO Advisor/Title IX Coordinator 
Prince George’s Co. Public Schools 
14201 School Lane, Room 201F 
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 
240-573-7049   FAX 301-952-6187 
Amana.simmons@pgcps.org 
 
Queen Anne’s County 
 
Brad Engel 
Supervisor, Student Support Services 
Queen Anne’s County Public Schools 
202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, Maryland 21617 
410-758-8216   FAX 410-758-8504 
Brad.engel@qacps.org 
 
St. Mary’s County 
 
Rhonda L. Harris Hunt 
Title IX Coordinator 
St. Mary’s County Public Schools 
23160 Moakley Street 
Leonardtown, Maryland 20650 
301-475-5511 ext. 32199 
rlharris@smcps.org 
 
Somerset County 
 
G. Leo Lawson 
Supervisor of Public Relations 
Somerset County Public Schools 
7982-A Tawes Campus Dr. 
Westover, Maryland 21871 
410-621-6224   FAX 410-651-3566 
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Talbot County 
 
William Keswick 
6-12 Science Curriculum Supervisor 
Title IX Coordinator 
Talbot County Public Schools 
12 Magnolia Street 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
410-822-0330   FAX 410-820-4260 
wkeswick@tcps.k12.md.us 
 
Washington County 
 
Laura Francisco 
Director of Human Resources 
Washington County Public Schools 
10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 
301-766-2808   FAX 301-766-2824 
franclau@wcps.k12.md.us 
 
Wicomico County 
 
Vince Pavic 
Director of Human Resources & Employee 
Relations 
Wicomico County Public Schools 
2424 Northgate Dr. 
Salisbury, Maryland 21802-1538 
410-677-4531   FAX 410-677-4416 
vpavic@wcboe.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Worcester County 
 
John DiPaula 
Supervisor of Human Resources 
Worcester County Public Schools 
6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, Maryland 21841 
410-632-5073   FAX 410-632-1599 
JJDiPaula@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
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